

LIABILITY RELEASE

The undersigned, a Range Officer, Spectator or Competitor at the <u>GLOCK, INC./ GLOCK SPORT</u> <u>SHOOTING FOUNDATION</u> (hereinafter referred to as "GSSF") LEAGUE Series (hereinafter referred to as the "Series") held at the ______ Range located in ______ (hereinafter referred to as " Host"), on _____, ____, and _____ hereby agrees as follows:

In consideration that GSSF and the Host allow the undersigned to act as a Range Officer and/or to observe and/or to compete in the Series, the undersigned hereby irrevocably and unconditionally releases GSSF and the Host, and their agents, officers, directors, trustees, assigns, employees, and members from any and all claims, rights, demands, and causes of action, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, which the undersigned has or may have, whether now or in the future, arising out of any contact, occurrence, event, act or omission which may occur as a direct or indirect consequence of the undersigned's attendance or participation in the Series and any and all other series, sponsored by, held at the direction of, or in any way connected with GSSF League, that the competitor may attend in the future.

If the undersigned is observing the Match, but is not participating in the Series, the undersigned agrees to wear appropriate eye and hearing protection at all times while the undersigned is in the vicinity of any live firing of firearms.

If the undersigned is acting as a Range Officer and/or Competing in the Series, the undersigned hereby warrants that prior to his or her participation in the Series, that he or she has at a previous GSSF Series; or will, prior to participating in this Series; attend a "Competitor Briefing" conducted by the Range personnel officiating the Series. While participating in the Series, the undersigned agrees to abide by the Safety and Series Procedures promulgated at the "Competitor Briefing".

The undersigned understands that GSSF League personnel may take photographs of Series activities, and that the undersigned may be included in such photographs. If GSSF League subsequently wishes to utilize such photographs in its various publications, the undersigned hereby consents to such publication of his or her likeness.

Acknowledged and Agreed this day of,,		
Print Full Name		Signature
Phone Number	GSSF Member #	Email Address:
If participa	nt is a minor (<18) name/si	gnature of Parent or Guardian:
Prin	t Full Name	Signature
Witness		(Glock, Inc. or Range Official only